1	rm PTO-1595 05 - 0	9 - 2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
1-3	3-92	LETTER Patent and Trademark Office					
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Pleas	34257 se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
_							
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Sung Duck CHUN, Young Dae LEE and Myung Cheul JUNG	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
2.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): LG ELECTRONICS INC. 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu Seoul, Korea					
3.	Nature of conveyance:						
		= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =					
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
	☐ Joint Research Agreement						
	Government Interest Assignment						
	☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License						
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
	Execution Date: April 27, 2006	100 23 110					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	A. Patent Application No.(s) N/A	B. Patent No.(s) N/A					
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No						

5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]					
	JONATHAN Y. KANG, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40					
	LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & SCHMADEKA 801 S. Figueroa Street	⊠ Enclosed					
	14 th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	Los Angeles, CA 90017 Phone: (213) 623-2221	8. Deposit account number: 502290					
	Fax: (213) 623-2211	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9.	Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	To the book of the interesting the lone of the contest and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	LEW EDWARD V MACABACAN DEC NO SE 440	Date: May 2, 2006					
	LEW EDWARD V. MACAPAGAL, REG. NO. 55,416						
ON	MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

05/05/2006 HGUTEMA1 00000029 11416530 05 FC:8021

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

PATENT

REEL: 017832 FRAME: 0292

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) S	ung Duck CHUN	(5)	
		(2) Y	oung Dae LEE	(6)	
		(3) N	lyung Cheul JUNG	(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
			considerations paid to	sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other each of the undersigned, the undersigned, the undersigned in the undersi	
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	LG Electronics Inc.		
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Republic of Korea		
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)	20, Yoido-dong, Younge	dungpo-gu	
. ,	-	, ,	Seoul, Korea		
			einafter designated as the nvention known as	Assignee) the entire worldwide rig	ht, title and interest in
(12)	Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(12)	COMMUNICATING CO	NTROL INFORMATION IN MOBIL STEM	E
	7 oranger Application Number		United States of Americ corresponding thereto of	ed has (have) executed an applicat a and all patent applications in fore r based thereon.	
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	April 27, 2006		
		oreign	applications for the ab-	essary in connection with any originates ove-identified invention and also deem necessary or expedient.	
		continu	ation or division thereof	essary in connection with any inter and to cooperate with the Assignee	
in con				documents and perform any act whor Protection of Industrial Property	
United	 The undersigned ag States patent to the Assignee. 	ree(s) to	perform all affirmative a	acts which may be necessary to ob	tain a grant of a valid
said A	ts of the United States resulting	from sa ire inter as (they	id application or any divi est, and hereby covenar have) not executed any		ications thereof to the
	the power to insert on this ass with the rules of the United St	ignmer ates Pa	t any further identification tent and Trademark Offic	which may be necessary or desira e for recordation of this document,	ble in order to comply
Date:	APR, 21. 2006 Signatu	ure of In	ventor		
Date:	18PR. 27,2006 Signatu	ure of In	ventor	>	
Date:	Apr. 27. 2006 Signatu	ure of In	ventor If		
Date:	Signati	ire of In	J		

PATENT REEL: 017832 FRAME: 0293

RECORDED: 05/02/2006